
Alvernia (2-3) -vs- Haverford (1-2)
3/5/2023 at Ft Myers, Fla. (Field 3)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: J. Umans (1-0)
Loss: Wyatt Mattison (0-1)
HBP: J. Umans, Colin Lewis, Patrick Coleman
PB: Jack Wallis
 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 2:30 PM   Weather: Sunny 85
Game notes:
- Mattison faced 1 batter in the 2nd.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Alvernia 6 7 1 5 1 0 0 20 15 1
Haverford 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 3

Alvernia 20

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
T. Faggioni rf 2 3 2 1 2 0 0
    M. Mele rf 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
M. Ramundo 2b 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
    J. Rodriguez 2b 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
Z. Rogacki lf 2 3 1 0 1 0 3
    J. Glass lf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
M. Edwards 1b 3 2 1 2 0 2 0
    B. Crescenzi ph/1b 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
N. Nutile dh 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
    E. Thomas ph/dh 3 3 2 1 1 1 1
J. Kelly 3b 3 2 2 5 1 0 0
    T. Siegel 3b 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
B. Smith ss 3 2 2 2 0 0 0
    R. Hansen ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
J. Lind c 3 1 2 5 1 0 1
B. Dougar cf 2 2 1 1 1 0 0
    C. Abele ph/cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
J. Umans p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    L. Solomine p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 20 15 17 11 8 8

2B: T. Faggioni (1); M. Edwards (1); E. Thomas (1); J. Kelly (1); B.
Dougar (1)
HR: J. Lind (1)
SF: J. Lind (1)
SB: T. Faggioni (1); Z. Rogacki (1)
HBP: Z. Rogacki (1); M. Edwards (1)
E: J. Umans (1)

Haverford 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Harry Genth 2b 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Zach Becker ss 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Jonny Flieder cf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Kendrick Curry II ph/cf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Zach Landry 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kyle Beach ph/1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jack Wallis c 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
Zach Crampton dh 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Chuck Norton lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jordan Shand ph/lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Oliver Bergeron rf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Pranav Rane 3b 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
Wyatt Mattison p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Colin Lewis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aidan O'Sullivan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ethan Goldstein p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Patrick Coleman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Justin McAllister p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sam Cohen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 1 3 1 1 10 4

2B: Jonny Flieder (1)
HR: Harry Genth (1)
HBP: Chuck Norton (1)
E: Harry Genth (1); Zach Becker (2)

Alvernia IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
J. Umans (W, 1-0) 6.0 3 1 1 0 9 1 0 1 0 22 23 7 2 –
L. Solomine 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 1 –
Totals 3 1 1 1 10 1 0 1 0 24 26 7 3

Haverford IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Wyatt Mattison (L, 0-1) 1.0 5 7 7 2 2 1 0 0 0 8 10 0 1 –
Colin Lewis 0.1 2 4 4 1 1 0 0 1 0 3 5 0 0 –
Aidan O'Sullivan 0.2 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 6 1 0 –
Ethan Goldstein 1.0 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 2 0 –
Patrick Coleman 0.2 2 5 3 3 0 3 0 1 0 5 9 2 0 –
Justin McAllister 2.1 1 1 0 3 3 1 0 0 0 7 10 1 2 –
Sam Cohen 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 1 –
Totals 15 20 16 11 8 5 0 2 0 34 48 6 4



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 6   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 6   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Alvernia - Top of 1st ALV HAV
T. Faggioni walked. 0 0
M. Ramundo struck out swinging. 0 0
T. Faggioni advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Z. Rogacki singled; T. Faggioni advanced to third. 0 0
M. Edwards struck out swinging. 0 0
N. Nutile walked; Z. Rogacki advanced to second. 0 0
J. Kelly doubled to right center, 3 RBI; N. Nutile scored; Z. Rogacki scored; T. Faggioni scored. 3 0
B. Smith singled up the middle, advanced to second on the throw, RBI; J. Kelly scored. 4 0
J. Lind homered to left field, 2 RBI; B. Smith scored. 6 0
B. Dougar grounded out to 3b. 6 0

Haverford - Bottom of 1st ALV HAV
Genth homered to left field, RBI. 6 1
Becker flied out to ss. 6 1
Flieder doubled to left field. 6 1
Landry grounded out to ss; Flieder advanced to third. 6 1
Wallis flied out to 1b. 6 1

Alvernia - Top of 2nd ALV HAV
T. Faggioni doubled to left center. 6 1
Lewis to p for Mattison. 6 1
M. Ramundo struck out swinging. 6 1
Z. Rogacki hit by pitch. 6 1
Z. Rogacki stole second; T. Faggioni stole third. 6 1
M. Edwards doubled to left field, 2 RBI; Z. Rogacki scored; T. Faggioni scored. 8 1
E. Thomas pinch hit for N. Nutile. 8 1
E. Thomas singled to right field, RBI; M. Edwards scored. 9 1
J. Kelly walked; E. Thomas advanced to second. 9 1
O'Sullivan to p for Lewis. 9 1
B. Smith singled to left field, advanced to second on the throw, RBI; J. Kelly advanced to third; E. Thomas
scored. 10 1
J. Lind flied out to rf, SF, RBI; J. Kelly scored. 11 1
B. Dougar doubled to left center, RBI; B. Smith scored. 12 1
T. Faggioni walked. 12 1
M. Ramundo singled to shortstop; T. Faggioni advanced to second; B. Dougar advanced to third. 12 1
Z. Rogacki reached on an error by 2b; M. Ramundo advanced to second; T. Faggioni advanced to third, out
at home 1b to c; B. Dougar scored, unearned. 13 1

Haverford - Bottom of 2nd ALV HAV
Crampton flied out to rf. 13 1
Norton hit by pitch. 13 1
Norton advanced to second on a wild pitch. 13 1
Bergeron struck out swinging. 13 1
Rane struck out swinging. 13 1

Alvernia - Top of 3rd ALV HAV
Goldstein to p for O'Sullivan. 13 1
M. Edwards struck out swinging. 13 1
E. Thomas doubled down the lf line. 13 1
J. Kelly singled through the left side, RBI; E. Thomas scored. 14 1
B. Smith flied out to cf. 14 1
J. Lind lined out to lf. 14 1



 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Haverford - Bottom of 3rd ALV HAV
R. Hansen to ss for B. Smith. 14 1
Genth reached on an error by p, bunt. 14 1
Becker singled through the left side; Genth advanced to second. 14 1
Flieder flied out to lf. 14 1
Landry reached on a fielder's choice to third base; Becker advanced to second; Genth out at third 3b
unassisted. 14 1
Wallis struck out looking. 14 1

Alvernia - Top of 4th ALV HAV
Coleman to p for Goldstein. 14 1
B. Dougar walked. 14 1
B. Dougar advanced to second on a wild pitch. 14 1
B. Dougar advanced to third on a wild pitch. 14 1
T. Faggioni singled to center field, RBI; B. Dougar scored. 15 1
M. Ramundo flied out to 2b. 15 1
Z. Rogacki walked; T. Faggioni advanced to second. 15 1
M. Edwards hit by pitch; Z. Rogacki advanced to second; T. Faggioni advanced to third. 15 1
M. Edwards advanced to second; Z. Rogacki advanced to third; T. Faggioni scored on a wild pitch. 16 1
E. Thomas walked. 16 1
J. Kelly reached on a fielding error by ss, RBI; E. Thomas advanced to second; M. Edwards advanced to
third; Z. Rogacki scored. 17 1
R. Hansen flied out to 3b. 17 1
J. Lind singled to left field, 2 RBI; J. Kelly advanced to third; E. Thomas scored, unearned; M. Edwards
scored, unearned. 19 1
McAllister to p for Coleman. 19 1
C. Abele pinch hit for B. Dougar. 19 1
C. Abele flied out to cf. 19 1

Haverford - Bottom of 4th ALV HAV
M. Mele to rf for T. Faggioni. 19 1
J. Rodriguez to 2b for M. Ramundo. 19 1
J. Glass to lf for Z. Rogacki. 19 1
E. Thomas to dh. 19 1
T. Siegel to 3b for J. Kelly. 19 1
C. Abele to cf. 19 1
Crampton struck out swinging. 19 1
Shand pinch hit for Norton. 19 1
Shand struck out swinging. 19 1
Bergeron flied out to ss. 19 1

Alvernia - Top of 5th ALV HAV
Shand to lf. 19 1
M. Mele struck out swinging. 19 1
J. Rodriguez walked. 19 1
J. Rodriguez advanced to second on a passed ball. 19 1
J. Glass struck out swinging. 19 1
B. Crescenzi pinch hit for M. Edwards. 19 1
B. Crescenzi walked. 19 1
B. Crescenzi advanced to second; J. Rodriguez advanced to third on an error by ss, scored, unearned. 20 1
E. Thomas struck out swinging. 20 1

Haverford - Bottom of 5th ALV HAV
B. Crescenzi to 1b. 20 1
Rane struck out swinging. 20 1
Genth flied out to 2b. 20 1



Becker struck out swinging. 20 1
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Alvernia - Top of 6th ALV HAV
T. Siegel singled through the left side. 20 1
T. Siegel advanced to second on a wild pitch. 20 1
R. Hansen grounded out to p; T. Siegel advanced to third. 20 1
J. Lind walked. 20 1
C. Abele grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b; J. Lind out on the play. 20 1

Haverford - Bottom of 6th ALV HAV
Curry II pinch hit for Flieder. 20 1
Curry II struck out looking. 20 1
Beach pinch hit for Landry. 20 1
Beach struck out looking. 20 1
Wallis flied out to cf. 20 1

Alvernia - Top of 7th ALV HAV
Curry II to cf. 20 1
Beach to 1b. 20 1
Cohen to p for McAllister. 20 1
M. Mele walked. 20 1
J. Rodriguez grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b; M. Mele out on the play. 20 1
J. Glass struck out looking. 20 1

Haverford - Bottom of 7th ALV HAV
L. Solomine to p for J. Umans. 20 1
Crampton walked. 20 1
Shand grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; Crampton out on the play. 20 1
Bergeron struck out looking. 20 1


